A eceOffffiice -- OdeuiidGuerr Gallllesttanss IInusPlluarrttPmaSm0 S7..06..7V6x VoxvouvkuAk
1
This manual is intended for the installers who need to manage office, office staff and people, devices, remote
maintenance service, and more on Akuvox SmartPlus platform (Version: 6.7.0Version: 6.7.0).
For more information, please visit http://www.akuvox.com/ or consult Akuvox technical support.
What’s New in SmartPlus 6.7.0:What’s New in SmartPlus 6.7.0:
Support issuing weather conditions to indoor monitors
Support selecting access methods

NoteNote: should not be more than 128 characters in length.
2 Device
Device Type CodeDevice Type Code:
Multi-tenant door phone=0
Single-tenant door phone=1
Indoor Monitor=2
Guard Phone=3
Access Control=50
Device Setting FormatDevice Setting Format:
“Device name, Device type, Device MACDevice name, Device type, Device MAC”.
Eg: Gate2,0,0C11050B9814; Living Room,2,0C11050893C6
Note: Note: every two devices need to be separated by “;”.
NoteNote: Device MAC must be added first in the MAC library of the office to which you want to
import the data.
3 Identity Select user identity: advanced user or basic user.
4 First Name
Fill in the user’s first name.
NoteNote: should not be more than 64 characters in length.
5 Last Name
Fill in the user’s last name.
NoteNote: should not be more than 64 characters in length.
22
6 ID Enter the ID number of Staff or people. The ID should be unique and cannot be repetitive.
7 Email Fill in the user’s Email.
8 Mobile
Number
Enter the mobile phone number of the staff or people.
9
Telephone
Calling
Code
Device Type CodeDevice Type Code:
Multi-tenant door phone=0
Single-tenant door phone=1
Indoor Monitor=2
Guard Phone=3
Device Setting FormatDevice Setting Format:
“Device name, Device type, Device MACDevice name, Device type, Device MAC”.
E.g: Gate2,0,0C11050B9814; Living Room,2,0C11050893C6Gate2,0,0C11050B9814; Living Room,2,0C11050893C6
Note: Note: every two devices need to be separated by “;”.
NoteNote: Device MAC must be added first in the MAC library of the office to which you want to
import the data.
10
SmartPlus
Intercom
Feature
Enter 1 to allow users to use SmartPlus app and enter “0” to disable the SmartPlus app
service.
11 Phone Fill in the mobile phone number of the office staff or office people.
12 Call Type
Call Type CodeCall Type Code:
SmartPlus and indoor monitor=0
Phone and indoor monitor =1
SmartPlus and indoor monitor, with phone as backup =2
Indoor monitors with=3
Indoor monitors with phone as backup=4
Indoor monitors with SmartPlus as backup, finally phone=5
Eg. “Indoor monitors with SmartPlus as backup, finally phone=5” means the call will be
received in sequential order, first by indoor monitor, then SmartPlus app, and last mobile
phone.
Edit/Delete Off ice DeviceEdit/Delete Off ice Device
You can edit and delete device of a department if needed.
NoteNote
You can import both basic and advanced users and devices at the same time using one template.
23
1. Click   of the office in which the device is located.
2. Select your department, then click Public DevicePublic Device.
3. Click on   to check the device basic information if needed.
4. Edit or delete the device according to your need.
Add/Edit/Delete Office Device in Public AreaAdd/Edit/Delete Office Device in Public Area
1. Click on    of the office you want to manage public area devices.
2. Click on Public AreaPublic Area  and add the device to the public area.
3. Search, check, edit or delete the device. You can also click Device Name, Created Time, or the icon  next to
them to reorder them and find your desired device quickly.
24
Edit/Delete Device at Off ice LevelEdit/Delete Device at Off ice Level
1. On the office dashboard, select the office you need for the management.
2. Click OfficeOffice, then Devices.Devices.
3. Search, edit and delete the devices.
NoteNote
If SmartPlusSmartPlus  HomepageHomepage or SmartPlusSmartPlus  Talking pageTalking page is not checked, the corresponding icons will
not appear on the app home page.
25
Remote Maintenance for Off ice DeviceRemote Maintenance for Off ice Device
You can provide users with remote maintenance in terms of device data transmission type configuration, device
reboot, device web interface remote control and device provisioning, etc. for the device in the specific office, specific
department and in the public area.
1. Click on   to see the details of the office.
2. Click DevicesDevices and you will see all the devices deployed at the office level. Then click  of the device requiring
remote maintenance.